# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Second assignee inadvertently omitted previously recorded on Reel 016854 Frame 0962. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rocco GIANNONI	07/19/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOCIETE D'ETUDE ET DE REALISATION MECANIQUES ENGENEERING EN TECHNOLOGIES AVANCEES
Street Address:	Zone de l'aeroport Morlaix
City:	Morlaix
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	29600

Name:	Joseph Le Mer
Street Address:	Ty Nod
City:	Morlaix
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	29600

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10531290

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500348616

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 672-5300

Email: PTOMailWashington@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen B. Maebius Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, NW, Suite 500

**PATENT REEL: 019790 FRAME: 0141** 

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065691-0392	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B. Maebius	
Total Attachments: 4 source=065691-0392 Corrected Assignment submission#page1.tif source=065691-0392 Corrected Assignment submission#page2.tif source=065691-0392 Corrected Assignment submission#page3.tif source=065691-0392 Corrected Assignment submission#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019790 FRAME: 0142

Atty. Dkt. No. 065691-0392

FORM PTO-1886 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	'S ONLY	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):	
	SOCIETE D'ETUDE ET DE REALISATION	
Rocco GIANNONI	MECANIQUES ENGENEERING EN TECHNOLOGIES	
***************************************	AVANCEES	
	Zone de l'aéroport	
	F-29600 Morialx, France	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
ASSIGNMENT		
Execution Date:		
July 19, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:	
, the same of the	1	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
10/531,290		
Additional number	i ers attached? YES	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Stephen B. Masbius	rotarios (ar attinto (ar	
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed	
Washington Harbour		
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	X Charge to deposit account	
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	Deposit account number: 19-0741	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atteched copy is a true		
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may		
be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.		
Stephen B. Maeblus	76 8 4 October 3, 2005	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

WASH\_1473125.1

Name of person signing

PATENT REEL: 019790 FRAME: 0143 CH \$40.00 190741 10531

Date

2

Ë

REEL: 019790 FRAME: 0144

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Insert Name(s)
Of Inventor(s)

(1) GIANNONI Rocco

(3)

(2)

RECORDED: 09/06/2007

(4)

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto.

Insert name of Assignee

- SOCIETE D'ETUDE ET DE REALISATION MECANIQUES ENGENEERING EN TECHNOLOGIES AVANCEES : Zone de l'aéroport Morlaix - 29600 Morlaix / FRANCE

and address

- LE MER Joseph: Ty Nod - 29600 MORLAIX / FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Title of invention

#### CONDENSATION HEAT EXCHANGER WITH PLASTIC CASING

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S) concurrently with application	DAT	E SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1)	9/07/05	RG	PR FROMONT Jon CHRITUR
Name : GIANNONI Rocco 2)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Name : 3)			DATENT
			<del></del>